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26 
County Number 

ASSESSED 

VALUATION 

Nearest Ten 

NET GEN OPERATING 

OR 

GENERAL 

OPERATING 

Revenue 

Dollars 

CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS 

& BOND REDEMPTION 

OVERRIDES 

~EFUND/ABATEMEN. ITAL EXPENDITURES 

TYPE OF LEVY 

SCHOOLS 
Districts 
Junior Colleges 

Sub-Total Schools 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
Counties 

Cities and Towns 

Title 32 

Local Improvement & Service 

All Other 

Local Improvement & Service 

Sub-Total Local Government 

TOTAL VALUATION & REVENUE: 

CERTIFICATION: ) 
STATE OF COLORADO )SS: 
COUNTY OF KIT CARSON ) 

Dollars 

$216,164,574 

$216,164,574 

$216,164,574 
$54,790,618 

$1 ,054,501 ,119 

$1 ,325,456,311 

$1 ,541 ,620,885 

$5,737,883 

$5,737,883 

$8,207,120 
$661 ,188 

$1 ,324,958 

$10,193,266 

$15,931 ,149 

Revenue 

Dollars 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

TRANSPORTATION 

Revenue 

Dollars 

$10,916 

$10,916 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$10,916 

OTHER 

Revenue 

Dollars 

$139,292 

$139,292 

$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$139,292 

I, David L. Hornung, Chairman, Board of County Commissioners of Kit Carson County, State of Colorado, do hereby certify that the above and 
foregoing are true copies of valuations as certified to County Commissioners by the County Assessor, and levies and revenue are certified to the 
Assessor and Property Tax Administrator by the Board of County Commissioners. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Burlington, Colorado, the 15th day of December, 2021. 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

Revenue 

Dollars 

$6,692,725 

$6,692,725 

$8,207,120 
$661,188 

$1,324,958 

$10,193,266 

$16,885,991 



15-DPT-AR ~ 
3-CLR-01 County Number 
Rev. 8/02 

(1) TOTAL PROGRAM 

ASSESSED AND CATEGORICAL BUYOUT (3) BOND REDEMPTION (5) ABATEMENTS (7) SPECIAL BUILDING/TECHNOLOGY 

#VALUE! VALUATION (2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT- (4} OVERRIDE MILL LEVY (6} TRANSPORTATION (8} OTHER TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

(OPT use) LEGAL Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Levy Revenue Levy Revenue 
QfilY SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) /Dollars) /Mills) (Dollars) (M ills) (Dollars) (Mills) /Dollars) 

Hi-Plains R-23 $33,694,147 (1) 24.334 $819,913 (3) 6.419 $216,283 (5) 0.021 $708 (7) 34.037 $1,146,848 
(2) -0 .871 (4) $0 (6) (8) 4.134 $139,292 

Liberty Dist J-4 $1,380,535 (1) 20.675 $28,543 (3) $0 (5) 0.003 $4 (7) 38.157 $52,677 
(2) (4) 17.479 $24,130 (6) (8) 

Arriba-Flagler #20 $25,448,388 (1) 27.000 $687,106 (3) $0 (5) 0.046 $1 ,171 (7) 27.046 $688,277 
(2) $0 (4) (6) (8) 

Stratton R-4 $25,857,356 (1) 27.000 $698, 149 (3) $193,930 (5) $0 (7) 34.500 $892,079 
(2) $0 (4) 7.500 (6) (8) 

Bu~ington RE-6J $110,238,632 (1) 27.000 $2,976,443 (3) $387,489 (5) 0.080 $8,819 (7) 28.775 $3,172,117 
2 -1.820 (1)_ 3.515 6) (8) 

Bethune R-5 $19,510,860 (1) 27.000 $526,793 (3) $0 (5) 0.011 $215 (7) 37.899 $739,442 
(2) -3.812 ($74,375) (4) 14.700 (6) (8) 

Idalia RJ-3 $34,656 (1) 27.000 $936 (3) 14.600 $506 (5) 0.000 $0 (7) 37.098 $1,286 
(2) -4.502 ($156) (4) (6) ® 

TOTAL $216,164,574 (1) $5,737,883 (3) $798,208 (5) $10,916 (7) $0 
(2) ($74,531) (4) $24,130 (6) $139,292 (8) $139,292 237.512 $6,692,725 



15-DPT-AR 26 
3-CLR-01 County Number 
Rev. 8/02 

(A) (B) (C) 
ASSESSED GENERAL TAXPAYER APPROVED REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS 

VALUATIQN REVENUE EXEMPT FUNDS OTHER' TQTAL ALL FUNDS 

Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue 
(DPT use) TYPE OF FUND Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) 

8000 General $216,164,574 26.000 $5,620,279 $0 26.000 $5,620 ,279 
Temporary Tax Credit(-) 

801 O Road & Bridge $216,164,574 8.750 $1 ,891 ,440 8.750 $1,891,440 

8020 Public Welfare (Social Services) $216,164,574 0.717 $154,990 0.717 $154 ,990 

8050 Bond Redemption & Interest 

8060 Capital Expenditures $216,164,574 0.500 $108,082 0.500 $108,082 

8080 Library $0 0.000 $0 

8090 Retirement $0 0.000 $0 

8100 Self-Insurance $0 0.000 $0 

811 O Ambulance $0 0.000 $0 

8120 Landfill $216,164,574 2.000 $432,329 2.000 $432,329 

8130 Airport 

8140 Public Hospital $0 0.000 $0 

8430 Contractual Obligations $0 0.000 $0 

Total Mi lls 37.967 

TOTAL: $216,164,574 (A) $8,207,120 (B) $0 (C) $0 37.967 $8,207,120 



15-DPT-AR 26 
3-CLR-01 County Number 
Rev. 8/02 

(3) CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS• 

ASSESSED (1) GENERAL OPERATING (4) BOND REDEMPTION' (5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS (7) CAPITAL 

VALUATION (2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT- (Levies a1rnroved at election} {6} OTHER' .. EXPENDITURE .. TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

(DPT use) Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Levy Levy Revenue 
ONLY CITY/TOWN NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) 

(1) 4.100 $3,036 (3) (5) $0 
Bethune $740,511 (2) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) (7) 4.100 3,036 

(1) 
Burlington $44,737,517 (2) 8.600 $384,743 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) $0 (7) 8.600 384,743 

(1) 20.100 $6,877 (3) (5) $0 
Vona $342,145 (2) (2.102) ($719) (4) 0.000 $0 (6) $0 (7) 17.998 6,158 

(1) 40.253 $175,821 (3) (5) 
Flagler $4,367,886 (2) (5.500) ($24,023) (4) 0.000 $0 (6) (7) 34.753 151,798 

(1) 15.829 $21,351 (3) (5) $0 

Seibert $1,348,875 (2) $0 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) $0 (7) 15.829 21 ,351 

(1) 28.922 $94,103 (3) (5) $0 
Stratton $3,253,684 (2) $0 (4) $0 (6) $0 (7) 28.922 94,103 

(1) $301,188 (3) (5) $0 
Total $54,790,618 (2) $360,000 (4) $0 (6) $0 (7) 110.202 661,189 



15-DPT-AR 26 
3-CLR-01 County Number 
Rev. 8/02 

OBLIGATIONS• 

ASSESSED (1) GENERAL OPERATING (4) BOND REDEMPTION' (5) REFUNDS/ABATEMENTS (7) CAPITAL 

VALUATION (2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT- {Levies a1111roved at (6} OTHER' .. EXPENDITURE .. TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

Nearest Ten Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Levy Levy Revenue 
DISTRICT NAME Dollars (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) (Mills) (Dollars) 

(1) 0.737 14,173 (3) (5) $0.000 

Cemetery Seibert $19,230,036 (2) 0 (4) (6) (7) 0.737 14,173 
(1) 0.329 8,440 (3) (5) $0.000 

Cemetery Stratton $25,654,753 (2) (0.037) -949 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) (7) 0.292 7,500 
(1) 0.990 14,892 (3) (5) $0.000 

Cemetery Vona $15,041 ,937 (2) (0.306) -4,589 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) (7) 0.684 10,303 
(1) 2.113 53,425 (3) (5) 

Cemetery Flagler $25,283,791 (2) (1.073) -27,130 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) $0.000 (7) 1.040 26,295 
(1) 0 (3) (5) 

Cemetery Fairview $128,277 139 (2) 0.705 90,435 (4) 0.000 $0 (6) $0.000 (7) 0.705 90,435 

(1) 3.000 648,494 (3) (5) 

Hospital KCC Hospital $216,164,574 (2) 0 (4) (6) (7) 3.000 648,494 
(1) 0.000 0 (3) (5) $0.000 

Utilities Plains Groundwater $159751133 (2) (4) (6) (7) 0.000 0 
(1) 0.000 0 (3) (5) 

Utilities Republican River Water C $216,164,574 (2) (4) (6) (7) 0.000 0 
(1) 0.264 8,696 (3) (5) $0.000 

Utilities Arikaree Ground Water $32,939,633 (2) 0 (4) (6) (7) 0.264 8,696 
(1) 2.275 66,383 (3) (5) 

Fire Stratton $29,179,460 (2) (4) (6) (7) 2.275 66,383 
(1) 5.207 69,910 (3) (5) $0.000 

Fire Vona $13,426 163 (2) (1.764) -23,684 (4) (6) (7) 3.443 46,226 
(1) 2.100 274,630 (3) (5) 

Fire Burlington $130,776,152 (2) 0 (4) (6) (7) 2.100 274,630 
(1) 2.316 67,936 (3) (5) $0.000 

Fire Flagler $29,333,378 2) 0 4) (6) (7) 2.316 67,936 
(1) 4.812 63,896 (3) (5) 

Fire Seibert $13,278,396 (2) 0.000 0 (4) (6) (7) 4.812 63,896 
(1) 1,290,874 (3) (5) $0.000 

Total $1,054,501,119 (2) 34,084 (4) $0 (6) $0 (7) 21.668 1,324,967 
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