BUDGET YEAR 2022

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

ΒY

KIT CARSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

STATE OF COLORADO Division of Property Taxation Department of Local Affairs 1313 Sherman Street, #419 Denver, Colorado 80203

Distri	bution:

Property Tax Administrator	- 1 Copy
Division of Local Government	- 1 Copy
School Finance Officer	- 1 Copy
Assessor	- 1 Copy
Board of County Commissioners	- 1 Copy

Prepared by Lynsay Cormack, County Administrator and Finance Director

Phone No. (719) 346-8133 (304)

Fax No. (719) 346-7242

TYPE OF LEVY	ASSESSED VALUATION Nearest Ten Dollars	NET GEN OPERATING OR GENERAL <u>OPERATING</u> Revenue <u>Dollars</u>	CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS & BOND REDEMPTION OVERRIDES Revenue Dollars	۶E	FUND/ABATEMEN' IT TANSPORTATION Revenue Dollars	AL EXPENDITUR OTHER Revenue Dollars	ES <u>TOTAL ALL FUNDS</u> Revenue <u>Dollars</u>
SCHOOLS							
Districts	\$216,164,574	\$5,737,883		\$0	\$10,916	\$139,292	\$6,692,725
Junior Colleges							
Sub-Total Schools	\$216,164,574	\$5,737,883		\$0	\$10,916	\$139,292	\$6,692,725
LOCAL GOVERNMENT							
Counties	\$216,164,574	\$8,207,120		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,207,120
Cities and Towns	\$54,790,618	\$661,188		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$661,188
Title 32							
Local Improvement & Service							
All Other Local Improvement & Service	\$1,054,501,119	\$1,324,958		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,324,958
	+ 1,00 1,00 1,1 10	+ ,,== .,===		÷	<i>t</i> o	4 0	¢ 1,02 1,000
Sub-Total Local Government	\$1,325,456,311	\$10,193,266		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,193,266
TOTAL VALUATION & REVENUE:	\$1,541,620,885	\$15,931,149		\$0	\$10,916	\$139,292	\$16,885,991
CERTIFICATION:)							

STATE OF COLORADO)SS: COUNTY OF KIT CARSON)

I, David L. Hornung, Chairman, Board of County Commissioners of Kit Carson County, State of Colorado, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing are true copies of valuations as certified to County Commissioners by the County Assessor, and levies and revenue are certified to the Assessor and Property Tax Administrator by the Board of County Commissioners.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Burlington, Colorado, the 15th day of December, 2021.

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners

#VALUE!		ASSESSED VALUATION		(1) TOTAL PROGRAM AND CATEGORICAL BUYOUT (2) TEMPORARY TAX CREDIT~			3) BOND REDE			(5) ABATEME (6) TRANSPOR		(7) SPECIAL BUILDING		TOTAL ALL FUNDS	
(DPT use)	LEGAL	Nearest Ten		Levy	Revenue		Levy	Revenue		Levy			Levy	Revenue	Levy	Revenue
ONLY	SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME	Dollars		(Mills)	(Dollars)		(Mills)	(Dollars)		(Mills)	(Dollars)		(Mills)	(Dollars)	(Mills)	(Dollars)
	Hi-Plains R-23	\$33,694,147	(1) (2)	24.334 -0.871	\$819,913	(3) (4)	6.419	\$216,283 \$0	(5) (6)	0.021	\$708	(7) (8)	4.134	\$139,292	34.037	\$1,146,848
	Liberty Dist J-4	\$1,380,535	(1) (2)	20.675	\$28,543	(3) (4)	17.479	\$0 \$24,130	(5) (6)	0.003	\$4	(7) (8)			38.157	\$52,677
	Arriba-Flagler #20	\$25,448,388	(1) (2)	27.000	\$687,106 \$0	(3) (4)		\$0	(5) (6)	0.046	\$1,171	(7) (8)			27.046	\$688,277
	Stratton R-4	\$25,857,356	(1) (2)	27.000	\$698,149 \$0	(3) (4)	7.500	\$193,930	(5) (6)		\$0	(7) (8)			34.500	\$892,079
	Burlington RE-6J	\$110,238,632	(1) (2)	27.000 -1.820	\$2,976,443	(3) (4)	3.515	\$387,489	(5) (6)	0.080	\$8,819	(7) (8)			28.775	\$3,172,117
	Bethune R-5	\$19,510,860	(1) (2)	27.000 -3.812	\$526,793 (\$74,375)	(3) (4)	14.700	\$0	(5) (6)	0.011	\$215	(7) (8)			37.899	\$739,442
	Idalia RJ-3	\$34,656	(1) (2)	27.000 -4.502	\$936 (\$156)	(3) (4)	14.600	\$506	(5) (6)	0.000	\$0	(7) (8)			37.098	\$1,286
	TOTAL	\$216,164,574		(1)	\$5,737,883		(3)	\$798,208		(5)	\$10,916		(7)	\$0		
				(2)	(\$74,531)		(4)	\$24,130		(6)	\$139,292		(8)	\$139,292	237.512	\$6,692,725

<u>26</u>

		ASSESSED	(A GENE			(B) R APPROVED	(C REFUNDS/AE			
		VALUATION Nearest Ten	REVE Levy	NUE Revenue	EXEMP Levy	Revenue	<u>отн</u> Levy	<u>ER*</u> Revenue	TOTAL AL Levy	<u>L FUNDS</u> Revenue
(DPT use)	TYPE OF FUND	Dollars	(Mills)	(Dollars)	(Mills)	(Dollars)	(Mills)	(Dollars)	(Mills)	(Dollars)
	8000 General Temporary Tax Credit (-)	\$216,164,574	26.000	\$5,620,279				\$0	26.000	\$5,620,279
	8010 Road & Bridge	\$216,164,574	8.750	\$1,891,440					8.750	\$1,891,440
	8020 Public Welfare (Social Services)	\$216,164,574	0.717	\$154,990					0.717	\$154,990
	8050 Bond Redemption & Interest									
	8060 Capital Expenditures	\$216,164,574	0.500	\$108,082					0.500	\$108,082
	8080 Library			\$0					0.000	\$0
	8090 Retirement			\$0					0.000	\$0
	8100 Self-Insurance			\$0					0.000	\$0
	8110 Ambulance			\$0					0.000	\$0
	8120 Landfill	\$216,164,574	2.000	\$432,329					2.000	\$432,329
	8130 Airport									
	8140 Public Hospital			\$0					0.000	\$0
	8430 Contractual Obligations			\$0					0.000	\$0
	Total Mills		37.967							
	TOTAL:	\$216,164,574	(A)	\$8,207,120	(B)	\$0	(C)	\$0	37.967	\$8,207,120

(DPT use) ONLY	CITY/TOWN NAME	ASSESSED VALUATION Nearest Ten Dollars		(1) GENERAL OP (2) TEMPORARY TA Levy <u>(Mills)</u>			CONTRACTUAL (4) BOND RED vies approve Levy <u>(Mills)</u>		(5) R	EFUNDS/ABA (6) OTHER Levy (Mills)			(7) CAP EXPENDIT Levy (Mills)	<u>TOTAL AI</u> Levy <u>(Mills)</u>	LL FUNDS Revenue (Dollars)
			(1)	4.100	\$3,036				(5)		\$0				
1.1.2.2.5	Bethune	\$740,511			\$0	(4)	0.000	\$0	(6)			(7)		4.100	3,036
	Burlington	\$44,737,517	(1) (2)	8.600	\$384,743	(4)	0.000	\$0	(6)		\$0	(7)		8.600	384,743
			(1)	20.100	\$6,877	(3)			(5)		\$0				
	Vona	\$342,145	(2)	(2.102)	(\$719)	(4)	0.000	\$0	(6)		\$0	(7)		17.998	6,158
			(1)	40.253	\$175,821	(3)			(5)						
	Flagler	\$4,367,886	(2)	(5.500)	(\$24,023)	(4)	0.000	\$0	(6)			(7)		34.753	151,798
			(1)	15.829	\$21,351	(3)		Service Providence	(5)		\$0	2.5			
	Seibert	\$1,348,875			\$0	(4)	0.000	\$0	(6)		\$0	(7)		15.829	21,351
			(1)	28.922	\$94,103	(3)			(5)		\$0				
	Stratton	\$3,253,684	(2)		\$0	(4)		\$0	(6)		\$0	(7)		28.922	94,103
				(1)	\$301,188	(3)				(5)	\$0				
	Total	\$54,790,618		(2)	\$360,000	(4)		\$0		(6)	\$0	(7)		110.202	661,189

		ASSESSED VALUATION		1) GENERAL OP TEMPORARY TA	X CREDIT~	(4) B	ies ap	DEMPTION*		(6) OTH	BATEMENTS ER***	(7) CAPITAL EXPENDITURE**	TOTAL AL	
	DISTRICT NAME	Nearest Ten <u>Dollars</u>		Levy <u>(Mills)</u>	Revenue (Dollars)			Revenue (Dollars)		Levy (Mills)	(Dollars)	Levy (Mills) (Dollars)	Levy (Mills)	Revenue (Dollars)
			(1)	0.737	14,173				(5)		\$0.000			
Cemetery	Seibert	\$19,230,036	(2)			(4)	3.5.3.		(6)			(7)	0.737	14,173
a	01 11 1	ADE 054 750	(1)	0.329	8,440		0.000	C O	(5)		\$0.000	(7)	0.000	7 500
Cemetery	Stratton	\$25,654,753	(2)	(0.037) 0.990	-949 14,892	_	0.000	\$0	(6)		\$0.000	(7)	0.292	7,500
Cemetery	Vona	\$15,041,937	(1) (2)	(0.306)	-4,589		0.000	\$0	(5) (6)		\$0.000	(7)	0.684	10,303
Cemetery	Volla	\$15,041,357	(1)	2.113	53,425		0.000	ψŪ	(5)			(7)	0.004	10,000
Cemetery	Flagler	\$25,283,791	(2)	(1.073)	-27,130		0.000	\$0	(6)		\$0.000	(7)	1.040	26,295
		E LONG MAD DE LA	(1)		the second se	(3)			(5)		State of the		And the second	San Shiften
Cemetery	Fairview	\$128,277,139	(2)	0.705	90,435	(4)	0.000	\$0	(6)		\$0.000	(7)	0.705	90,435
			(1)	3.000	648,494	(3)			(5)					
Hospital	KCC Hospital	\$216,164,574	(2)		0	(4)			(6)			(7)	3.000	648,494
a section of			(1)	0.000	0	(3)			(5)		\$0.000			
Utilities	Plains Groundwater	\$159,751,133	(2)			(4)			(6)			(7)	0.000	0
			(1)	0.000	0	(3)			(5)					
Utilities	Republican River Water C	\$216,164,574	(2)			(4)			(6)			(7)	0.000	0
			(1)	0.264	8,696	(3)			(5)		\$0.000			
Utilities	Arikaree Ground Water	\$32,939,633	(2)		0	(4)			(6)			(7)	0.264	8,696
			(1)	2.275	66,383	(3)			(5)					
Fire	Stratton	\$29,179,460	(2)			(4)			(6)			(7)	2.275	66,383
			(1)	5.207	69,910				(5)		\$0.000			
Fire	Vona	\$13,426,163	(2)	(1.764)	-23,684				(6)			(7)	3.443	46,226
Fire	Dudination	¢400 770 450	(1)	2.100	274,630	2.5			(5)			(7)	2 100	274,630
Fire	Burlington	\$130,776,152	(2)	2.316	67,936	(4)			(6)		\$0.000	(7)	2.100	274,030
Fire	Flagler	\$29,333,378	(1)	2.010		(3)			(5) (6)		φ0.000	(7)	2.316	67,936
	1 Mgroi	420,000,010	(1)	4.812	63,896				(5)			7.1	2.010	01,000
Fire	Seibert	\$13,278,396	(2)	0.000		(4)			(6)			(7)	4.812	63,896
			0.1	(1)	1,290,874		(3)			(5)	\$0.000			
	Total	\$1,054,501,119		(2)	34,084		(4)	\$0		(6)	\$0	(7)	21.668	1,324,967